13
TID

TMK
DBJ TJD
TJD

TJD TMK

13MW AC
2025 9 2028 8

TJD

TMK

JAPEX 2021 5 JAPEX2050
2050

DBJ

JAPEX

2025

9

16

TJD



2 2050



1. TID

TJD

2024 11 11
17 5
TJD

20
33.4%
33.3%
33.3%

2.
192,009

13,000kW







12 5

https://www.tomakai.com/

142 8,869 4

https://www.japex.co.jp/

https://www.dbj.jp/

15

12



